T#h, AX, TL8H(1)/LOWER SHAFT, KNIFE. ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) (1}




00000000 (1)/LOWER SHAFT, KNIFE, ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) (1)
oooo m|ld|E|OO
wlw|w| &
Ne | PARTS No | &[] §| &] QTY sffs) DESCRIPTION
1 | 18349 “[*I*|*] 1 |[oocoooooo SCREW M3X05 L=6.0
2 | 3un *[*|*|*| 1 |DobDooDOODODOO WASHER
3 | 18347 «[*|*|*| 1 |[DooooDOO FIXED KNIFE ADJUSTING PLATE
4 | 18344 *[*|*|*| 1 |oooo FIXED KNIFE
5 | 18345 *[*|*|*| 1 |Doooo FIXED KNIFE BASE
6 | 18346 *[*|*|*| 1 |Doooooo FIXED KNIFE BASE PIN
7 | 18357 <[*|*|*| 1 |oOO HOOK SUPPORTING PLATE
8 | 18348 *[*|*|*| 1 |oDoooooo MOVING KNIFE GUIDE
9 | 8040 *[*|*|*| 1 [Doooooooooo SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
10 | 6025 *[*|*|*| 1 |ooooooO SCREW 11/64X40 L=12.0
11 | 16219 «[*|*|*| 2 |DooooOOO SCREW M3X05 L=33
12 | 18324 *[*|*|*| 1 |oooo MOVING KNIFE GUIDE
13 | 18096 *[*|*|*| 1 |[DoDooooOOo BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
14 | 18045-10 |*|=*[*|*| 1 |oDOOOOD THREAD RELEASING PROTECTIVE SPRING
15 | 18358 *[=|*|*| 1 |DOO BOBBIN
16 | 18033C |*|*|*|*| 1 |ooOOO ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE
17A| 18033-8 [*|*|*|*| 1 |[DODOODE) SCREW
178| 18033-7 [*|*[=*|*| 1 [0DDOOOOE) SCREW
18 | 18316 *[*|*|*| 1 |[DODOOODD@WOO RETAINING RING
19 | 18326 *[*|*[*| 1 |[Doooooooooo WASHER
20 | 4839 *[*|*|*| 1 |[DoDODDOODOOOOO RETAINING RING
21 | 18338 *[*|*|*| 1 |[Dooooooooo SCREW MS5X0.8
22 | 18325 *[*|*|*| 1 |[DoooOO MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT BASE
23 | 4135 *[*|*|*| 1 |[Doooooooooo NUT
24 | 16226 “[*|*|*| 29 DO STEEL BALL
25 | 18333 *[*|*|*| 1 |Doooooooo COLLAR
26 | 11953 *[*|*|*| 2 [DoooDoDODOOOOOOO SCREW 7/32X32 L=55
27 | 18315 *[*|*|*| 1 |coDDODDmO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
28 | 8009 *[*|*|*| 1 |DOoDOOOD@OOO SCREW 15/64X28 L=75
29 | 18044 *[*|*|*| 1 |ooDOOOO BOBBIN CASE OPENER CAM
30 | 8009 *[*|*|*| 2 |[DoDoODoDOOODODOOO SCREW 15/64X28 L=75
31 | 18351 *[*|*|*| 1 |oooooDO WASHER
32 | 18102 <[*|*|*| 1 |poDOO OILING WICK
33 | 18314 *[*|=[*| 1 |ooOO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
34 | 18039 «[*|*|*| 1 [oDDOOO BOBBIN CASE OPENER
35 | 18040 *[*|*|*| 1 |ooooooOooO SCREW M5X0.8 L=8.0
36 | 18312 *[*|*|*| 1 |DoDoDoOO BOBBIN CASE OPENER SHAFT
37 | 18313 *[*|*|*| 1 |ooDOOODOOO BOBBIN CASE OPENER SHAFT BUSHING
38 | 1786 *[*|*|*| 1 |[DODODOOOOODOOOO SCREW 15/64X28 L=12.0
39 | 18043 *[*|*|*| 1 |DoDOOOO BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK
40 | 30066 *[*|*|*| 1 |[DoDoDoDooOODOOO PINCH SCREW M5X08 L=12.0

-16-




T#h, AX, ITEH(2)/'LOWER SHAFT, KNIFE, ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) (2}

_‘I'If_




00000000 (2)/LOWER SHAFT, KNIFE, ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) (2)
oooo m|ld|E|OO
wlw|w| &
Ne [ PARTS No | &[] &| &] QTY sffs) DESCRIPTION
41 | 18317 “[*1*|*] 1 |[cooooomo HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
42 | 10579 *[*|*|*| 1 |DoDOODODMmOOO SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
43 | 18053 *[*|*|*| 1 |DooOoo PUSH BUTTON
44 | 18054 *[*|*|*| 1 |oDooooooooo PUSH BUTTON SPRING
45 | 10674 *[*|*|*| 1 |DooDooOOO CLIP
46 | 18321 *[*|*|*| 1 |oooomo SAFETY CLUTCH (LEFT)
47 | 17019 *[*|*|*| 3 |[DDODO@mOOO SCREW 1/4X40 L=7.5
48 | 18046 *[*|*|*| 1 |oODOOO 6X6X80 OILING WICK
49 | 18049 *[*|*|*| 1 |oDoDOOO STEEL BALL
50 | 18050 *[*|*|*| 1 |oooDODODOO SPRING
51 | 18322 *[*|*|*| 1 |[DoDoDOmO SAFETY CLUTCH (RIGHT)
52 | 18051 *[*|*|*| 1 |oooooooDOOOOODO SCREW 9/32X28 L=6.0
53 | 17022 *[*|*|*| 3 |[DDDO@mOOO SCREW 1/4X40 L=50
54 | 18319 *[*|*|*| 1 |[Doooomo LOWER SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
55 | 18172 [*|*|*| 1 |oO LOWER SHAFT
56 | 18370 *[*|*|*| 1 |oooooOD COLLAR
57 | 11953 *[*|*|*| 1 |[DoDODOOOOCODOO SCREW 7/32X32 L=55
58 | 18323 *[*|*|*| 1 |oooo KNIFE CAM
59 | 11953 *[*|*|*| 2 |poooooOO SCREW 7/32X32 L=55
60 | 18279 *[*|*|*| 2 |DooooOoo LOWER SHAFT BUSHING
61 | 18173 *[*|*|*| 1 |[DooO@O LOWER SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER (FRONT)
62 | 8009 *[*|*(*| 2 |[DoDoODODODMmMOOO SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
63 | 27178 *[*|*|*| 4 |[DooooOoOO SCREW M5X0.8 L=250
64 | 8023 *[*|*|*| 4 |DoDOOoDOD POSITION PIN
65 | 18280 *[*|*|*| 1 |[Dooomo LOWER SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER (MIDDLE)
66 | 8009 *[*|*(*| 1 |[DoDoDOODODMmOOO SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
67 | 17031 *[*|*|*| 1 |DoDoOoo COLLAR
68 | 8103 *[*|*|*| 2 |DooooDoOOO SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=35
69 | 18320 *[*|*|*| 1 |[DoooDmO LOWER SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
70 | 8009 *[=|*|=| 2 |DoDODOD@M@MODO SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
71| 17028C | *|*[*|*| 1 [DODOOO OOOC LOWER SHAFT GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
72 | 17022 *[*|*|*| 2 |[DooooOOOO SCREW 1/4X40 L=50
73| 17021C | *|*|*|*| 1 |[DDOOO DOOOOC ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
74 | 17022 *[*|*|*| 2 |[ooooOo oDoOOO SCREW 1/4X40 L=50
75 | 10571 *[*]*|*| 1 |DoDoo oooDO SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
76 | 17026 *[*|*|*| 1 |[ooooo oooooo OILING FELT
77 | 19554 *[*|*|*| 1 |oDoooo oC ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (UPPER)
78 | 17020 [*|*|*| 1 |oO ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)
79 | 10571 *[*]*|*| 1 |DoDoo ooODO SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
80 | 17026 *[*|*|*| 1 |[ooooo Dooooo OILING FELT
81 | 17025 *[=|*|*| 1 |oDoooo oC ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (LOWER)
82 17023C ol el el 1 |[OUD0O00b0 oDooboogce ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (LOWER)[5PIRALCCOMPLETE
83 | 17022 *[*|*|*| 2 |coooo ooooOo SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0
84 | 18058C |*|*|*|[*| 1 |oDOODODOD CDoOOOOC GEAR COVER (LOWER) SPIRALLCOMPLETE
86 | 18059 *[*|*|*| 1 |[DoooooD omoo PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=26
87 | 30750 *[*|*|*| 1 |[poooo TIE

-18-




